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Estimated Tuition and Fee Schedule FGS International University

Consortium (Fo Guang University and Nanhua University 2+2

Students)

e FY 2020-2021 tuition and fee arrangements

o 40% tuition discount per semester, US dollars.
o This covers a maximum of 12 units per semester for a maximum of two

academic years, or four semesters.

Payment by Payment by
. UWest 2+2 student to 2+2 student to
Tuition and Fee Rates
Schedul 2020-21 UWest UWest
chedule per semester - (Living on (Stay in home
(semester) campus) country)
Tuition $522 x 12 units $6,264 $0 $0
Application Fee $100 $50 $50
Mandatory Fee $489 $489 $489
Student Association $25 $25 $25
Studept ID Card $25 $25 $25
(one time only)
Room and Board
Triple room +200meals $3,252 $3,252 $0
(for 17 weeks only)
Housing Application $50 $50 $0
Hou51r.1g Security $200 $200 $0
Deposit
Mailbox Fee $20 $20 $0
International Student
Health Insurance $550 $550 $0
5 months
(subject to change)
Total per semester $10,975 $4,661.00 $589.00
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Other Requirements:

e All UWest residents are required to live on campus and purchase the basic package
for Room and Board which includes the 200-meal plan per semester while on
campus.

e Students are required to pay associated $50 housing application fee, a $200 security
deposit and a $20 mailbox fee. The security deposit is fully refundable when the room is
vacated and returned in good condition.

e International students are required to purchase student health insurance while
attending schools in the US. The cost is $110 per month. This amount may change
since it is purchased through an insurance company not associated with UWest.

e Students are required to purchase their own books, other materials, and other
personal costs. All travel related expenses such as airline tickets, airport pick up and
drop off, and local transportation are not part of this fee structure. There are the
responsibilities of the students.

Notes:
1. All rates and fees are subject to change upon advanced written notice.
2. The tuition discount rate covers a maximum of 15 units per semester. Students may
take additional degree granting/credit courses at additional standard tuition rate.
3. Students must provide $22,000 USD bank verification for issuance of form I-20.

FGS 2+2 PROGRAM PAGE 2/2 UWEST, FALL 2020

University of the West is a private, nonprofit, non-sectarian university offering undergraduate, graduate, certificate, &
continuing education programs, and has been accredited by the Western Association of Schools & Colleges since 2006.



